		05-2003				
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	-31-03		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
	DATE					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	SIONER OF PALL 10	2356566		Presidentingen in proder y 1996 (2018 April 1996 (2018) (2018)		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR 1. Nippondenso Co., Ltd.	1 Y (IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2.	0''	L' YC		
3.		4.	IAN 2	1 2002		
5.						
5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: DENSO WAVE INCORPORATED						
ADDRESS: 4-2-12, Toranomon,	Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0001 JA	PAN				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES 🖾 NO						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	E (DOCUMENT):		mont olerad budliffer			
(Submit herewith <u>only one do</u> document)	ocument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one		
ASSIGNMENT OF		REST EXEC.	DATE: 24 December	2002		
⊠ORIGINAL □CHANGE OF NAME	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT		SUEET(S) attached2				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(A PAT APP. NO.(S) M#	5). UTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	B. PATENT NO(S)		1* INVENTOR		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no				if not in item 1		
08/403,548 21357		5,726,435 6. NUMBER INVOL	213573			
 Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: 			'S <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581)			
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22	2102					
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
P 213573	U3-9502-TS	UNDER ORDER NO	60388	213573		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
	and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct	and any attached cop	y is a true copy of		
the original document.						
		10. Total number of pages including this				
A MIL K- M		cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signatu	ré	L (do not nie dup. Cove				
Attorney: Dale S. Lazar		_				
Reg. No. 28872		Date: January 31, 2003				
Atty/Sec: DSL/VPH:ksh	TEL: (703) 905-2126 5 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 06	FAX: (703) 9				
04/2003 ECOOPER 00000286 03397	2 WHORE WITH FICKEIU	NI RECEILI (LAI-I	UJA)			
FC 8021 40.00 CH	1					

ι

.

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, NIPPONDENSO CO., LTD., currently named DENSO CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is one-half (50%) owner of United States Patent No. 5,726,435, to Hara et al., issued March 10, 1998, entitled "OPTICALLY READABLE TWO-DIMENSIONAL CODE AND METHOD AND APPARATUS USING THE SAME."

ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from DENSO WAVE INCORPORATED (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) duly organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN and having its principal office at 4-2-12, Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0001 JAPAN acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, so that DENSO WAVE INCORPORATED receives an undivided one-half (50%) right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED this 24 day of 12 2002

Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan

NIPPONDENSO CO., LTD. Now DENSO CORPORATION ASSIGNOR

In the	presence of:		
Sig:	_ Toshihiko	Kimura	

Name: Toshihiko Kimura

ΒY	Marsha Kin	1.2 -3
	NAME: Masashi Kamiya	7/

TITLE: Senior Manager / Intellectual Property Center

U3-9502=Pilsbury Assignment

SEAL

PAT-114C 1/02 PATENT REEL: 013705 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 01/31/2003